PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 030852 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL K. DOMROESE	07/09/2013
PAUL NEUMANN	07/15/2013
PAULINE E. LUDWIG	05/28/2014
ANDREAS HÖFER	04/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	3M CENTER
Internal Address:	PO BOX 33427
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29460092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500
Email: lekraft@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: 3M CENTER
Address Line 2: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74363US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNNDA KRAFT
SIGNATURE:	/Lynnda Kraft/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

502838602 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0877

Total Attachments: 9

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74363US002#page1.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment signed 74363US002#page2.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74363US002#page3.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74363US002#page4.tif

 $source = COPY_Original Assignment Cover Sheet And Assignment Of Parent Case_74363 US002 \# page 1.tif$

 $source = COPY_Original Assignment Cover Sheet And Assignment Of Parent Case_74363 US002 \# page 2.tiful and the contraction of the contraction of$

source=COPY_OriginalAssignmentCoverSheetAndAssignmentOfParentCase_74363US002#page3.tif

source=COPY_OriginalAssignmentCoverSheetAndAssignmentOfParentCase_74363US002#page4.tif

source=COPY OriginalAssignmentCoverSheetAndAssignmentOfParentCase 74363US002#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0878



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
-------------------------	----------------

NATURE OF **CONVEYANCE:**

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL K. DOMROESE	07/09/2013
PAUL NEUMANN	07/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	3M CENTER
Internal Address:	PO BOX 33427
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application	

REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0879

Number:	294	460092	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:			
Phone:	651-733-1500		
Email:	lekraft@mmm.com		
Corresponden	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address		
	Insucces	sful, it will be sent via US	
Mail.			
		OVATIVE PROPERTIES	
Name:	COMPANY		
Address Line 1:	3M CENTER		
Address Line 2:	PO BOX 33427		
Address Line	SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA		
4;	55133-3427		
ATTORNEY D NUMBER:	OCKET	74363US002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lynnda Kraft	
Signature:		/Lynnda Kraft/	
Date:		07/23/2013	
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74363US002#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74363US002#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2472397 **Receipt Date:** 07/23/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

file://C:\Users\A21KBZZ\AppData\Local\Temp\notesFCBCEE\EAS**PATENT** 7/23/2013 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0881

Case No:

74363US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	in ine
application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled	

ATOR TOOL
29/460,092

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional. continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or inpart upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title. and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: MICHAEL K. DOMROESE		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Below Holling	July 9, 2013	

Case No:

74363US002

		ventor. I believe I am an original inventor or an orig rich a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	final joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
		WINDOW FILM ATTACHMENT APPL	ICATOR TOOL
The	specification of w	hich:	
	is attached here	to;	
\boxtimes	was filed on as United States	As a substantial professional and a substantial	29/460,092
O	is identified as P	CY International Application No.	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent. Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, little, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: PAUL NEUMANN		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
R. N.	7-15-2013	

3M 1638701v1

Case No:

74363US002

the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention	n entitled:
WINDOW FILM ATTACHMEN	T APPLICATOR TOOL
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
⊠ was filed on JULY 8, 2013	
as United States Application No.	29/460,092
is identified as PCT International Application No.	
filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOV subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in an any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said applicat said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPAN in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Le foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights applications are entitled under international conventions, treating thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), rapplication based in whole or in part upon the said invention or	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by the sacknowledged, I have agreed to assign and ATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned aving its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its indiction to the said invention and application, and in and to the said invention and application, and in and to the said invention and all improvements in the diany such improvement is made during, or within one NY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and or extensions thereof, of the United States of America atters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in soft such foreign applications to which such the said in
fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made; I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and	

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in

Legal Name of Inventor:
PAULINE E. LUDWIG
Inventor's Signature:
Date:

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0884

right, title, and interest therein.

Case No.

74363US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

the application and for which a p			
	OOW FILM ATTACHN	MENT APPLICA	ATOR TOOL
The specification of which:			
is attached hereto;			
was filed on JULY 8	, 2013		
as United States Application	n No.	2	9/460,092
is identified as PCT International Application No.		<u> </u>	
filed on		·····	
The above-identified application	was made or authorized to	o be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any value or imprisonment of not more		e in this declaratio	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
transfer and do hereby assign a subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, an successors and assigns, the end any division or continuation (in v said invention made by me or m year after the termination of, my in and to any and all Letters Pat and countries foreign thereto (in foreign countries in its own nam applications are entitled under in thereon or on any divisional, cor	nd transfer unto the 3M IN and a corporation of Delawa tire right, title, and interest whole or in part) of said appared in the property of said appared in the property of said appared in the property of the property of the property of the part o	NOVATIVE PROF re, having its princ in and to the said plication, and in ar ovided any such in MPANY and any o ues, or extensions or Letters Patent, i rights for such for reaties, or otherwi- art), renewal, reex on or improvement	se), which have been or may be granted amination, reissue, or other or further ts thereon, to be held and enjoyed as
consideration any further application, that may be deemed nece	ations, assignments, and di ssary by said Company, its	locuments, and to s successors, assi	to execute and deliver without further perform such other acts as I lawfully gns, and nominees, fully to secure its Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates
I do hereby authorize and reque granted upon any of the said ap right, title, and interest therein.	plications, to said 3M Inno	atents to issue any vative Properties (r and all Letters Patent which may be Company, as the assignee of the entire
Legal Name of Inventor: ANDREAS HÖFER			
Inventor's Signature		Date:	
		128/00	7/20/4

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0885

Case No:

74363US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: WINDOW FILM ATTACHMENT APPLICATOR TOOL The specification of which: is attached hereto: W was filed on July 8, 2013 as United States Application No. 29/460.092 is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punjshable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made dunng, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made; I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right. title, and interest therein. Legal Name of Inventor.

Date:

Taly 9, 2013

3M 1638705v1

MICHAEL K. DOMROESE

Inventor's Signature

Case No

74363US002

		rentor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original inventor or an original aparent is sought on the invention entitled:	rinal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
	***********************************	WINDOW FILM ATTACHMENT APPL	ICATOR TOOL
The	specification of wi	hich	
	is attached heret	9;	
[3]	was filed on as United States	July 8, 2013 Application No	29/460.092
	is identified as Pt filed on	OT International Application No	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfuily may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: PAUL NEUMANN		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Par Name	7-15-2013	

3M 1638701V1